TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/28/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Torry on the Dune to a
Name:	CITY CENTER HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CITYCENTER LAND, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CITYCENTER VDARA DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CITYCENTER VEER TOWERS DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CITYCENTER HARMON DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0676 900646150

Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CITYCENTER BOUTIQUE RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	ARIA RESORT & CASINO HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CITYCENTER RETAIL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CITYCENTER HARMON HOTEL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CITYCENTER BOUTIQUE HOTEL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CITYCENTER VDARA CONDO HOTEL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56 Number **Word Mark Property Type Serial Number:** 86695685 5PM **ARIA** Serial Number: 77445962 **Serial Number: ARIA** 85695249 **ARIA** Serial Number: 77445963 Serial Number: **ARIA** 77445964 **ARIA** 85228257 Serial Number: Serial Number: ARIA 77445960 **Serial Number: ARIA** 77445966 Serial Number: **ARIA** 77445968 Serial Number: 77445971 ARIA Serial Number: 77445974 **ARIA** Serial Number: 77445976 ARIA **Serial Number:** 77445978 **ARIA** Serial Number: 77445980 **ARIA** Serial Number: 77445981 ARIA Serial Number: 77445961 **ARIA** 86928474 Serial Number: ARIA 77563780 **ARIA** Serial Number: **Serial Number: ARIA** 77563799 **BARDOT** Serial Number: 86243405 **Serial Number:** 77464693 **BLOSSOM CENTERPIECE** Serial Number: 77863188 **Serial Number:** CITYCENTER 78886182 **Serial Number:** 78886198 **CITYCENTER** Serial Number: 78886202 CITYCENTER Serial Number: 78886204 CITYCENTER **Serial Number:** 85006739 **CITYCENTER** Serial Number: 78886230 **CITYCENTER Serial Number:** 78886234 CITYCENTER **Serial Number:** 78886243 **CITYCENTER Serial Number:** 78886270 CITYCENTER Serial Number: 78886276 **CITYCENTER** Serial Number: 85006736 CITYCENTER CITYCENTER LAS VEGAS Serial Number: 77175972 **CRYSTALS** 77205516 Serial Number: Serial Number: **CRYSTALS** 77205521

CURATED LIVING

Serial Number:

85139963

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85132454	CURATED LIVING
Serial Number:	86724528	DO VEGAS DIFFERENTLY
Serial Number:	86690134	DO VEGAS DIFFERENTLY
Serial Number:	86690137	DO VEGAS DIFFERENTLY
Serial Number:	86349954	HORS D'AGE
Serial Number:	85139971	M LIFE CURATED LIVING
Serial Number:	85132439	M LIFE CURATED LIVING
Serial Number:	77570446	PAPILLON
Serial Number:	77751480	PAPILLON
Serial Number:	77570450	RADIANCE
Serial Number:	77560769	THE SPA AT ARIA
Serial Number:	78964392	VDARA
Serial Number:	78964401	VDARA
Serial Number:	78964424	VDARA
Serial Number:	78964402	VDARA
Serial Number:	78964407	VDARA
Serial Number:	78964409	VDARA
Serial Number:	77002706	VDARA
Serial Number:	78970514	VEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page5.tif source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page6.tif

source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page7.tif source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page8.tif source=CityCenter Payoff - Trademark Release#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 28, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2017, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6036/0216;

WHEREAS, the Grantors desire Agent to release, discharge, terminate, and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule B hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule B attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable domestic government officer record this Release.
- 6. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 7. <u>Electronic Signatures</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release by electronic image scan transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. Any signature to this Release may be delivered by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or any electronic

signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

8. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders

y:___________

Name: Lisa Berishaj

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

- 1. CITY CENTER HOLDINGS, LLC
- 2. CITYCENTER LAND, LLC
- 3. CITYCENTER VDARA DEVELOPMENT, LLC
- 4. CITYCENTER VEER TOWERS DEVELOPMENT, LLC
- 5. CITYCENTER HARMON DEVELOPMENT, LLC
- 6. CITYCENTER BOUTIQUE RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, LLC
- 7. ARIA RESORT & CASINO HOLDINGS, LLC
- 8. CITYCENTER RETAIL HOLDINGS, LLC
- 9. CITYCENTER HARMON HOTEL HOLDINGS, LLC
- 10. CITYCENTER BOUTIQUE HOTEL HOLDINGS, LLC
- 11. CITYCENTER VDARA CONDO HOTEL HOLDINGS, LLC

SCHEDULE B

Release of Security Agreement recorded April 18, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6036/0216

U.S. Trademarks:

Trademark Name	Trademar k Status	App. Number	File Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
5PM – 43	Allowed	86/695685	7/16/201 5		
ARIA – 18	Registered	77445962	4/11/200	3994259	7/12/2011
ARIA – 20	Registered	85695249	8/3/2012	4309075	3/26/2013
ARIA – 21	Registered	77445963	4/11/200 8	3911470	1/25/2011
ARIA – 24	Registered	77445964	4/11/200	4053357	11/8/2011
ARIA – 24	Registered	85228257	1/27/201	4222544	10/9/2012
ARIA – 3	Registered	77445960	4/11/200	3864908	10/19/2010
ARIA – 35	Registered	77445966	4/11/200 8	3845671	9/7/2010
ARIA – 36	Registered	77445968	4/11/200	3920125	2/15/2011
ARIA – 38	Registered	77445971	4/11/200 8	3914691	2/1/2011
ARIA – 39	Registered	77445974	4/11/200 8	3822414	7/20/2010
ARIA – 41	Registered	77445976	4/11/200 8	4053358	11/8/2011
ARIA – 43	Registered	77445978	4/11/200 8	3807606	6/22/2010
ARIA – 44	Registered	77445980	4/11/200 8	3822415	7/20/2010
ARIA – 45	Registered	77445981	4/11/200 8	3807607	6/22/2010
ARIA – 6	Registered	77445961	4/11/200 8	3911469	1/25/2011
ARIA – 20	Pending	86/928474	3/3/2016		
ARIA & DESIGN – 41	Registered	77563780	9/5/2008	3815132	7/6/2010
ARIA & DESIGN – 43	Registered	77563799	9/5/2008	3815133	7/6/2010
BARDOT – 43	Pending	86/243405	4/4/2014		
BLOSSOM – 43	Registered	77464693	5/2/2008	3838394	8/24/2010
CENTERPIECE – 35	Registered	77863188	11/2/200 9	3912141	1/25/2011

Trademark Name	Trademar	App.	File Date	Reg.	Reg. Date
	k Status	Number		Number	
CITYCENTER – 25	Registered	78886182	5/17/200	3891500	12/14/2010
CITYCENTER – 38	Registered	78886198	5/17/200 6	3935755	3/22/2011
CITYCENTER – 41	Registered	78886202	5/17/200 6	3833102	8/10/2010
CITYCENTER – 43	Registered	78886204	5/17/200 6	3788804	5/11/2010
CITYCENTER – 6	Registered	85006739	4/5/2010	3968984	5/31/2011
CITYCENTER & DESIGN – 21	Registered	78886230	5/17/200 6	3895576	12/21/2010
CITYCENTER & Design – 25	Registered	78886234	5/17/200 6	3888143	12/7/2010
CITYCENTER & Design – 36	Registered	78886243	5/17/200	3655982	7/14/2009
CITYCENTER & Design – 41	Registered	78886270	5/17/200 6	3909376	1/18/2011
CITYCENTER & DESIGN – 43	Registered	78886276	5/17/200 6	3909377	1/18/2011
CITYCENTER & DESIGN – 6	Registered	85006736	4/5/2010	3968983	5/31/2011
CITYCENTER LAS VEGAS & Design – 36	Registered	77175972	5/8/2007	3606592	4/14/2009
CRYSTALS – 35	Registered	77205516	6/13/200 7	3763697	3/23/2010
CRYSTALS – 36	Registered	77205521	6/13/200 7	3763698	3/23/2010
CURATED LIVING – 35	Registered	85139963	9/28/201	4495111	3/11/2014
CURATED LIVING – 45	Registered	85132454	9/17/201	4684916	2/10/2015
DO VEGAS DIFFERENTLY - 41	Allowed	86/724528	8/13/201 5		
DO VEGAS DIFFERENTLY – 43	Registered	86/690134	7/10/201 5	4901396	2/16/2016
DO VEGAS DIFFERENTLY – 44	Registered	86/690137	7/10/201 5	4901397	2/16/2016
HORS D'AGE – 32	Registered	86/349954	7/28/201 4	4923580	3/22/2016
M LIFE CURATED LIVING – 35	Registered	85139971	9/28/201	4495112	3/11/2014
M LIFE CURATED LIVING – 45	Registered	85132439	9/17/201 0	4684915	2/10/2015
PAPILLON – 35	Registered	77570446	9/15/200 8	3883399	11/30/2010
PAPILLON & DESIGN – 35	Registered	77751480	6/3/2009	3877667	11/16/2010

Trademark Name	Trademar k Status	App. Number	File Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
RADIANCE – 35	Registered	77570450	9/15/200 8	3883400	11/30/2010
THE SPA AT ARIA – 44	Registered	77560769	9/2/2008	3758594	3/9/2010
VDARA – 35	Registered	78964392	8/30/200 6	3773657	4/6/2010
VDARA – 38	Registered	78964401	8/30/200 6	3769458	3/30/2010
VDARA – 39	Registered	78964424	8/30/200 6	3776402	4/13/2010
VDARA – 41	Registered	78964402	8/30/200 6	3773658	4/6/2010
VDARA – 43	Registered	78964407	8/30/200 6	3843249	8/31/2010
VDARA – 44	Registered	78964409	8/30/200 6	3769459	3/30/2010
VDARA – 45	Registered	77002706	9/19/200 6	3750156	2/16/2010
VEER – 36	Registered	78970514	9/8/2006	3494160	8/26/2008

RECORDED: 09/28/2021